ORIGINAL

EURE MINI

RELEASED 2 3-5-92 MAR 0 5 1992

SIDE ONE

API NO. 15-

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	County Graham FROM CONFIDENTIAL
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	NW SW SW Sec. 30 Twp. 6S Rge. 23 X West
Operator: License # 4767	990 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.	Ft. West from Southeast:Corner of Section
Address 125 N. Market, Suite 1000	(More: Locate well in section plat below.)
	Lease Name Cleo Baughman Well #1
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202	Field Name White NW Ext. ,
	Producing Formationn/a
Purchaser: n/a Toff Christian	Elevation: Ground 2449' KB 2454'
Operator Contact Person: Jeff Christian	Total Depth 3925' PBTD n/a
Phone (<u>316</u>) <u>267–4375</u>	
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co. Ding	4950
License: <u>30606</u>	100 4290 3960
Wellsite Geologist: <u>Bob Mathiesen</u> CONSID	3630 3300
Designate Type of Completion Completion	30 2970 2640
MOLKOAGI.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
OilSWDTemp. Abd. FFR	2 1951
OilSWDTemp. Abd. FFR 2GasInjDelayed Comp	990
If OMMO: old well info as follows:	330
Operator:	7. 7. 4950 2310 2310 2310 2310 2310 2310 3300 330
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 253' Feet
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Drilling Method:	If yes, show depth set Feet
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
12/01/90 12/07/90 12/07/90 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	
	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
policy building, withita, kansas ofzuz, within 120 days	nd filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and
ion approx. Information on side two of this form will be	be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in
wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with t	107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with al conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 day	II Temporarily abandoned wollo Any necessalation
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule	gated to populate the cil and marintum to the city
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	ne best of my knowledge.
A. White State of Sta	
Signature // /////////////////////////////////	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title / Tresident/ Date 2/	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of Febru	ary C Drillers Timelog Received
19 91.	Distribution KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
Notary Public Willia H. Rue	KGS Plug Other
Date Commission Expires 6/07/92 LINDA K. F	RLIC (
STATE OF KA	NSAS -7_92

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

2/

SIDE TWO

		cation,	111C.•	Lease Name	Cleo Ba	lugnillan	Well #	1	
20 = 160	0077	☐ _{East}		County	Graham			The same and the s	
Sec. <u>30</u> Twp. <u>6S</u>	_ Rge. <u>23W</u>	West ■ We	•						
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, tim hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	, bottom hole	temperatu	e. fluid re	ons penetrated. and shut-in pres ecovery, and flow	Detail all ssures, whet wrates if ga	cores. Report her shut-in pro s to surface du	all dril	l stem tests givi ached static leve Attach extra she	
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets.)				Formation Description					
Samples Sent to Geolo	ogical Survey	Yes	□ No			∐ Log □	Sample		
Cores Taken		☐ _{Yes}	X No	Name		Тор	Bots	tom	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)	· .	Yes			Anhydr B/ Anhy Topeka	ite drite	2 2	127'(+ 327) 157'(+ 297) 468'(-1014)	
		. 7	MEORIM	ATION	Heebne Toront	r o	3 3	668' (-1214) 695' (-1241)	
			ONFID	ENTIAL :	Lansind B/KC LTD	9 .	3	710'(-1256) 900'(-1446) 924'(-1470)	
Purpose of String Surface	Size Hole Drilled	Size (Casing In O.D.)	tor, surface, in Weight Lbs./Ft. 28#	Setting Depth	Type of Cement 60/40 poz	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives 2%gel, 3%CC	
									
Shots Per Foot S	PERFORATION Specify Footag		Interval Pe	erforated	Acid, F	racture, Shot, Kind of Materi	Cement Sq al Used)	ueeze Record Depth	
Shots Per Foot !			Interval Pe	erforated	Acid, F (Amount and	racture, Shot, Kind of Materi	Cement Sq al Used)		
	Specify Footag	e of Each		erforated	Acid, F (Amount and	racture, Shot, Kind of Materi	Cement Sq al Used)		
TUBING RECORD	Specify Footag	e of Each		erforated Packer At	Acid, F (Amount and	Fracture, Shot, Kind of Materi	al Used)		
TUBING RECORD	Specify Footag	e of Each	t		Liner Run	Kind of Materi	al Used)		
	Specify Footag	e of Each	t	Packer At	Liner Run	Kind of Materi	No		
TUBING RECORD Date of First Product Estimated Production	Size Froducin	Set A	t Flowing Gas	Packer At	Liner Run s Lift 0 Bbls.	Kind of Materi	No Ratio	Depth	

TELEPHONE: ARËA CODE 913 🦯 483-2627

ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

04194 FROM CANGIDE Ritchie Exploration Inc. 125 N. Market #1000 PURCHASE ORDER NO. Wichita, Kansas 67202 LEASE NAME Cleo Baughman #1 Dec. 7, 1990 SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS: PLEASE KEEP THIS INFORMATION 630.00 Common 120 sks @\$5.25 Pozmix 80 sks @\$2.25 CONFIDENTIAL 180.00 Gel 7 sks @\$6.75 857.25 Handling 200 sks @\$1.00 200.00 Mileage (50) @\$0.04¢ per sk per mi 400.00 Plugging 380.00 Mi @\$2.00 pmp. trk. 100.00 1 plug 21.00 1,101.00 Total 1,958.25 25 sks. @2150' If account CORNELL 20% discount will 100sks. @1250' be allowed O'LY if paid within 30 days 40 sks. @ 300' 10 sks. @ 40' from date of invoice. 15 sks. in R. H. 6100.0740 10 sks. in M. H.

THANK YOU

DEC 1 3 1990

FER 22 1991

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 1½% Charged Thereafter. Floating Equipment

TELEPHONE	183-2620 P O ALL	AED CEMENTU	NG COMPANY I	NC DADO	5
AREA CODE 913	483-262k \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	P. O. E	BOX 31 NSAS 67665		$\mathcal{L}^{U_{L}}$ \circ .
64194		RÜSSELL, KA			MAR 0 5 1063 7
TO:	Ritchie Explorat	ion Inc.		INVOICE NPROT	1 CONFIDENT
we other test was an agent a second second	125 N. Market #1	.000		PURCHASE ORDER N	0
Marie and Control of the Control of	Wichita, Kansas	67202 W	.0529001	LEASE NAME _C1	eo_Baughman_#1
				DATE	Dec1, 1990
SERVICE AND	MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:		where I W # 4 Pai		
	Common 108 sks @ Pozmix 72 sks @\$ Chloride 5 sks @	PLEASE KEEP 2.25NFORMATI 2\$21600NFIDENT	102.	00	\$ 834.00
1-	Handling 180 sks Mileage (50) @\$0 Surface Mi @\$2.00 pmp. t l plug).04¢ per sk per o	180. 360. 380. 100. 221991	00 00 00 00	1,093.00
walls	cement circ.	If account OURGE be allowed ONLY from date of invoice	if paid within <u>30</u> cce. <i>6100</i> -		79 1,927.00 927.00 200 UN
، اعد		THANK	Aon 2990/	10 - 10	
GIN 90 All Pr	rices Are Net, Payable 30 D	Days Following Date of In	voice. 1½% Charged The	reafter.	DEC 6 1990
NIPK	Dildel		Handling e/ 00	Let /180 -1	
EPTH of Job	, , , ,	y i to	Mileage eoy4/	sk Imic 150	360
ference:#1 Cur	uptruck-surfa	ce 380.00	-		Sub Total
#13 Mi	leage 22.00/	no: 100.00			13/4.
1-8	3/8" nubber Psi	ub Total #553,00	Floating Equipment		Total
	Secretary Control of the Control of	Tax		Thanks	
arks:		Total			
Cen	ment Cincu	Cated.	1		
*	odni e di minglo komponincia in processora de la composita de la composita de la composita de la composita de l				•

RELEASED

ORIGINA RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC. [[[]]]]]]

125 N. Market - Suite 1000 Wichita, Kansas 67202-1775 316-267-4375 FAX 316-267-3026 FROM CONFIDENTIAL

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. #4767 #1 Cleo Baughman NW SW SW Section 30-6S-23W Graham County, Kansas API# 15-065-22,607 ACO-1 form Page 2

FFR 22 1991

Maria Carallana

CONTRACTOR OF A

PLEASE KEEP THIS
INFORMATION
CONTIDENTIAL

DRILL STEM TESTS:

DST #1 from 3724' to 3766' (35' & 50' zones). Recovered 60' of muddy water with few oil spots and 120' of muddy water. IFP:54-72#/45";ISIP:1311#/45";FFP:82-104#/45";FSIP:1309#/45".

DST #2 from 3764' to 3789' (70'-90' zones). Recovered 180' of muddy water and 1,195' of salt water. IFP:82-378#/30";ISIP:1210#/30"; FFP:421-632#/30";FSIP:1186#/30".

DST #3 from 3808' to 3871' (140'-180' zones). Recovered 30' of mud and 55' of watery mud.

IFP:34-41#/45";ISIP:1321#/45";
FFP:47-54#/45";FSIP:1266#/45".